BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri, and Three Rivers Electric Cooperative, for an Order Approving a Territorial Agreement in Cole and Osage Counties, Missouri.

File No. EO-2020-0315

NOTICE

On May 28, 2020, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued a *Notice of Deficiency* in this matter, noting that the Application filed by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and Three Rivers Electric Cooperative ("Three Rivers") for the transfer of customers and service territory between the two electric providers. As stated in the *Notice of Deficiency*, the Application was not accompanied by the \$500 filing fee. Ameren Missouri is in the process of correcting this deficiency and should have a checked submitted to cover the filing fee soon. However, the remote work situation will make rectifying this situation take longer than usual. We appreciate your patience while this error is corrected.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson, #68963 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Attorney for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 29th day of May, 2020.

1s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson